BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/233/2021 24.05.2021

Notice

In view of the surge of COVID 19, it has been decided to constitute a COVID Relief Fund for Bankura University to help the needy members of the Bankura University family affected with COVID 19 or any other fatal diseases. The members of Bankura University family are requested to donate their contribution generously to constitute the above fund. In the meeting with the faculty members and the officers of Bankura University held on 24.05.2021, it has been decided that the faculty members and the officers will donate a minimum amount of Rs. 2000 (Two thousand only) which will be deducted from their salary of June, 2021 directly.

However, if any faculty member(s) or officer(s) concerned wishes to donate more than the minimum as decided, he or she may inform the Finance Officer accordingly through email (fo.bankurauniversity@gmail.com). Please note that, if any disagrees with the above may intimate the Finance Officer immediately by email only.

Dr. Ajoy Mukherjee, Associate Professor & Head, Dept. of Mathematics, Bankura University and Dr. Ramkrishna Das, Development Officer, Bankura University will regulate the above fund in consultation with the Finance Officer, Bankura University.

Stay Safe, Stay Healthy.

All the best.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 2. All the faculty members of the Academic departments of Bankura University;
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website;
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file:

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University